Express Mail Label No	BOUS	Date: February 5, 2002									
	<del></del>		- <del></del>			0.0133	01333 Docket 81354JJH				
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	R	EC	02-	26-	2002	Γ			IMENT OF COMMERCE ont and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ® ® ▼	,	▼							· 2		
Name of conveying party     Assignor # 1: Olivi     Assignor # 2: Danie	er J. Po		0101	, <i>I</i>	2578 05/	02			97 U.S. D		
2. Name and address of rece	iving p	arty(ies):	•	<u>.</u>	/	1			D I		
Name: Eastman Kodak C	ompan	y	City:	Roch	ester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignm	ent		Other:			<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>			
Assignment Execution I Assignor # 1: 16 Ja Assignor # 2: 16 Ja	nuary 2										
4. Application number(s) or  If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state	together	with a new			tion No. To Be tion date of the ap	-	ne as the ex	recution			
5. Name and address of part	y to wh	om corres	pondence c	concerr							
Name: Paul A. Leipold			Add	Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff					aff		
City: Rochester			Sı	State: NY Zip: 14650-2201							
6. The total number of appli						ed as follows:		<del></del>			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)		\$740.00		closed		uthorized to be	charged	to deposit	t account		
8. Eastman Kodak Company	7 Depos	sit account	number: (	)5-02:	<u>25</u>						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE											
Statement and signature							<del></del>				
To the best of my knowle of the original documen	edge an	d belief, ti					l any att	ached cop	y is a true copy		
June P. Carfa	igna		16	210	P. Ca	rlagn		February	y 5, 2002		
Name of Person S			17	m	Signatur	re U			Date		
						Total number	of pages in	ncluding cov	ver sheet: 2		

02/25/2002 TDIAZ1 00000234 050225 10068207 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0835

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## IMPROVED COMPOSITE MATERIAL FOR THE TREATMENT OF PHOTOGRAPHIC EFFLUENTS

which is [check one]											
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:											
					to the first section of the fi						
Assignor # 1: Olivier J. Poncelet	Da	te	January	16,	2002						
Assignor # 2: Danielle M. Wettling	Da	te	January	16,	2002						
and [check one] about to be filed X alimin the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do he assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the enthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastra Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We furt to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grant manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the	I, continuation, substitutes acknowledge that the right, title and into the result of the right, title and into the right of the right	tute peir at I eres the we tilica pro eque sign ons We plica	e, reissue, re-eig a counterparative were subject in and to sail entire right, tit as the right able conventional deciments with the conventional early data, or improvem authorize and cations, to the ee. This docu	xaminart there ject to d inverse and to claim ons, tree may be hich in and to informents an requesextent	ation application eto in whole or in an obligation of antions at the time interest in and to many applicable eaties, statutes of e filed and issued the judgment of maintain the title of-pocket expenses mation, exhibits and shall testify in st issuance of all that and in such						
Signature of Assignor # 1 Clina J. Purcelet	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650										
Olivier J. Poncelet	kodale Industrue										
Date: January 16, 2002	Chalon Su Soâne - Feauce										
Witnessed: Yuette Borel											
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650										
Danielle M. Wettleing	Kodale Industrie										
Date: January 16, 2002	Chalon Su Saône - Frence										
Witnessed: Yeelle Boul											

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0836